

Ref. SH/13/2025 15th January, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400051

BSE Limited., Market-Operations Dept. 1st floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg. P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400023

Sub. :- Conference call for analysts and investors on Monday, 20th January, 2025.

Dear Sirs,

We have to state that DAM Capital will be hosting a Conference call for analysts and investors on behalf of the Company on Monday, 20th January, 2025, at 04.00 p.m., following the announcement of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended 31st December, 2024. The details of the Conference call are as per the enclosed Annexure.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For The Supreme Industries Ltd.

RAJENDRAKUMAR

JUGALKISHORE SABOO
Date: 2025.01.15 15:07:03 +05'30'

(R.J. Saboo) VP (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a.









The Supreme Industries Ltd

Q3FY25 Earnings Call

Monday, 20 January 2025 at 16:00 hrs (IST)

DAM Capital Advisors Ltd invites you to The Supreme Industries Ltd's post results conference call

Management Speakers

Mr. M. P. Taparia - Managing Director

Mr. P. C. Somani - Chief Financial Officer

Mr. R. J. Saboo – Vice President (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary

Call Leader

Aasim Bharde - Analyst, DAM Capital Advisors Ltd

Dial-in Details

Universal access: +91 22 6280 1384, +91 22 7115 8285

(accessible from all networks and countries)

Diamond passcode link: click here

International dial-in

Hong Kong	Singapore	UK	USA
18:30 (HKT)	18:30 (SGT)	11:30 (BST)	06:30 (EDT)

^{*}Please dial-in at least 5-10 minutes prior to the schedule to get connected to the call in time

For further information please contact

Aasim Bharde, CFA

DAM Capital Advisors Limited

2: +91 22 42022576

⊠ aasim@damcapital.in